

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 020675 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/4/2002 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2002

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving and granting of an easement and authorizing the proper City officers to execute

the easement to the Wisconsin Electric Power Company d/b/a WE Energies to install, maintain, and replace underground utilities and a pad-mounted transformer and associated facilities. (Buildings &

Fleet Services)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR Indexes: EASEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Buildings and Fleet cover letter.pdf, 2. Easement.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/4/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/6/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/6/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/6/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/11/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/24/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
10/3/2002	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
10/3/2002	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

020675 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving and granting of an easement and authorizing the proper City officers to execute the easement to the Wisconsin Electric Power Company d/b/a WE Energies to install, maintain, and replace underground utilities and a pad-mounted transformer and associated facilities. (Buildings & Fleet Services) This resolution authorizes the proper City officers to execute an easement to the Wisconsin Electric Power Company to install, maintain, and replace underground utilities and a pad-mounted transformer and associated facilities over, across and under certain City-owned land.

Whereas, In order to accomplish this service, the Wisconsin Electric Power Company has submitted an easement granting them the right to enter upon and across City-owned property located at 6732 N. Industrial Road in order to provide sufficient electrical power to the City's Sanitation/Forestry Headquarters at 6732 N. Industrial Road; and

Whereas, The terms of said easement are set out and attached to this file and approved as to content by Buildings and Fleet Services and as to form by the Office of the City Attorney; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that said easement be and the same is hereby approved, and the proper City officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to execute the same on

File #: 020675, Version: 0

behalf of the City of Milwaukee; and, be it

Further Resolved, That after said easement has been executed by the proper City officers, it shall be returned to the Office of the City Attorney for approval as to execution and proper distribution.

Buildings & Fleet Services

City Attorney

HAS:kg
8/14/02